900281207 02/25/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Certegy Check Services, Inc.		02/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DataStat Online Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	13801 Edenwood Way	
City:	Apple Valley	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

Name:	The Policy and Economic Research Council	
Street Address:	201 West Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 202-D	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3747572	VIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046536444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4046536440

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Hudgins

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0740

OP \$40.00 3747572

900281207

	901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11360.0235		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Hudgins		
Signature:	/Christie Baty Hudgins/		
Date:	02/25/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=VIE - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=VIE - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=VIE - Executed Assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of February 14, 2014, is made by Certegy Check Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), located at 11601 Roosevelt Boulevard, North St. Petersburg, FL. 33716, in favor of DataStat Online Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, located at 13801 Edenwood Way, Apple Valley, Minnesota 55124, and The Policy and Economic Research Council, a North Carolina corporation, located at 201 West Main Street, Suite 202-D, Durham, North Carolina 27701 (together, the "Buyers") pursuant to a stock purchase agreement as of the date hereof by which Buyers purchased all of the stock of VIEability, Inc. from Seller (the "Stock Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Stock Purchase Agreement, Seller has conveyed, transferred and assigned to Buyers, that certain trademark of Seller referenced herein, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, Seller agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. In consideration for the execution of the Stock Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, Seller hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers and assigns to Buyers, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration set forth on Schedule I hereto and all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with such trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations. Seller conveys, transfers and assigns such trademark "as is" and without any warranties or representations, and Seller shall have no liability to Buyers that may arise with respect to Buyers' use of such trademark.
- Recordation and Further Actions. Seller authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other governmental officials to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Buyers. Seller shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Assigned Trademarks are properly assigned to Buyers, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- Successors and Assigns. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Florida, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Florida or any other jurisdiction).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0742

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

CERTEGY CHECK SERVICES, INC.

By: Black /CL Name: Scikenth Kothur Tide: President

2

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark: VIE

Registration Number: 3747572 Serial Number: 77583962

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0744